KNH75AP2

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: WATER

NAME OF APPELLEE: KANNAH CREEK WATER USERS ASSOCIATION, LLOYD V. WRIGHT, JENNIE M. WRIGHT, THE KANNAH CREEK EXTENSION DITCH ASSOCIATION, AND RALPH KELLING, JR., DIVISION ENGINEER i

i.

CASE #: 1719 - IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR WATER DIVISION NO. 4 - TO STORE WATER FROM DIRECT FLOW ON THE NORTH FORK OF KANNAH CREEK IN THE PURDY MESA RESERVOIR DURING THE PERIODS OF TIME THAT SUCH WATER IS NOT IMMEDIATELY REQUIRED FOR THE CITY'S MUNICIPAL PURPOSES.

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS YEAR: 1975

EXPIRATION	DATE:	NONE
DESTRUCTION	DATE:	NONE

IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR

WATER DIVISION NO. 4

STATE OF COLORADO

Case No. 1719

)

)

))

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICA-) TION FOR WATER RIGHTS OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO, A MUNICIPAL COR-PORATION, IN THE GUNNISON RIVER OR ITS TRIBUTARIES: TRIBUTARY INVOLVED: KANNAH CREEK, IN MESA COUNTY.

÷

AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Grand Junction, Applicant, will appeal to the Colorado Supreme Court from the Order entered April 29, 1975, denying Applicant's right to store direct flow. This appeal is taken pursuant to the Order entered October 3, 1975, and mailed October 7, 1975, denying Applicant's Motion For Amended Order or New Trial.

The water right sought to be reviewed is the right of the City of Grand Junction, under application made January 23, 1973, to store water from direct flow on the North Fork of Kannah Creek in the Purdy Mesa Reservoir during the periods of time that such water is not immediately required for the City's municipal purposes.

The City of Grand Junction, Colorado, is the Appellant. Appellees are the Kannah Creek Water Users Association, Lloyd V. Wright, Jennie M. Wright, the Kannah Creek Extension Ditch Association, and Ralph Kelling, Jr. Division Engineer.

> GRAHAM and DUFFORD Valley Federal Plaza - Suite 900 Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 Telephone: 242-4614

jeld. Kincan By_ Jill S. Kincaid

Attorneys for Applicant, CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

STATE OF COLORADO)	IN THE DISTRICT COURT
) ss.	IN AND FOR
WATER DIV. NO. 4)	WATER DIV. NO. 4
		STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO Case No. 1719

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION FOR WATER RIGHTS OF THE CITY OF) GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO, A MUNI-CIPAL CORPORATION, IN THE GUNNISON) RIVER OR ITS TRIBUTARIES: TRIBU-) TARY INVOLVED: KANNAH CREEK, IN) MESA COUNTY.

Division Engineer

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OF AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL

I, KAY PHILLIPS, Water Clerk of the District Court in and for Water Division No. 4, State of Colorado, hereby certify that I have served a copy of the Notice of Appeal in the above-entitled action upon each person hereinafter named at the address hereinafter set opposite their name,

)

to-wit:

1. 7

Anthony W. Williams Williams, Turner & Holmes 200 North Sixth Street For: Kannah Creek Water Users Associa-P. O. Box 338 Grand Junction, Colorado, 81501 tion Nelson, Hoskin, Groves, P. O. Box 40 & Prinster Grand Junction, Colorado, 81501 For: Lloyd V. Wright, Jennie M. Wright, and the Kannah Creek Extension Ditch Association Ralph Kelling, Jr. Division of Water Resources

P. O. Box 456 Montrose, Colorado, 81401

DATED this _____ day of _____, 1975.

WATER CLERK IN THE DISTRICT COURT In and For Water Division No. 4

Ву___